Type code:
- STV: Single-phase  power supply/ control/ isolating transformer / EI-core / on reserve
Generally:
- Separated windings
- Degree of protection IP00 (suitable for �mbient�tion in enclosures up to IP20)
- Ground connection as preparation for fitting in gears and systems with class of protection I
- Construction for pollution severity P2
- Maximum �mbient temperature  40°C / insulation class B
- Frequency 50 to 60 Hz
- Vacuum resin-impregnated
- Constructed for continuous operation (ED = 100 %)
Standards and basics:
- VDE0570-1 (EN61558-1 / IEC61558-1) – follow-up standard for VDE0551 (EN60742 / IEC742)
  „Safety of transformers, power packs and similar“
- VDE0570-2-1 (EN61558-2-1 / IEC61558-2-1 ) – follow-up standard for VDE0550-3
 „Particular requirements for power supply transformers for general use“
- VDE 0570-2-2 (EN61558-2-2 / IEC 61558-2-2) – follow-up standard for VDE0550-3
  „Particular requirements for control transformers“
- VDE0570-2-4 (EN61558-2-4 / IEC61558-2-4) – follow-up standard for VDE0551 (EN60742 /IEC742)
  „Particular requirements for isolating transformers for general use“
- VDE0113 (EN60204 / IEC60204)
- „Electrical equipment of machines“
- General technical conditions and information (see page 81)
Variants of voltage
STV